



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Terry Houk  
Public Services Director  
336-883-3111

### BOIL WATER ADVISORY IN EFFECT FOR SANDY RIDGE ROAD AREA

**High Point, N.C. (May 27, 2021)** - The City of High Point water customers in the northwest portion of Guilford County in the Sandy Ridge Road area are experiencing periods of low water pressure and outages in the distribution system due to a water main break. When service is restored, this area will be under a boil water advisory.

The affected area spans from Sandy Ridge Road and Johnson Street intersection to Sandy Ridge Road and Sandy Camp Road intersection. This includes Bame Road, Adkins Road, Boylston Road, Northborough Road, S. Bunker Hill Road, Macy Grove Road and all associated side roads in this area.

Periods of low or no pressure in the distribution system increase the potential for back siphonage and the introduction of bacteria into the water system.

Therefore, when water service is restored, consumers are advised to boil all water used for human consumption (including drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes and food preparation) or use bottled water.

Vigorous boiling for one minute should kill any disease-causing organisms that may be present in the water.

Water customers are strongly urged to conserve water whenever possible. This advisory remains in effect until further written notification is issued.

This advisory issued on May 27, 2021, by Public Services Director Terry Houk.

*The City of High Point aims to serve as the catalyst for bringing together the community's human, economic and civic resources for the purpose of creating the single most livable, safe and prosperous community in America.*

*For more information on the City, visit [www.highpointnc.gov](http://www.highpointnc.gov).*

###